FORM PTO-1595 1-01-92	RI	10-08-	1998		NT OF COMMUNICE
				Patent a	and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼  To the Honorable Commissions	or of Bati	100845	716	<b>▼</b>	
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ached original documents or	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):			I	lress of receiving party(ies):	12
Yamatake-Honeywell Co.,	Lta.		Name: Yama	take Corporation	*.
			Internal Addre	0.77.77 <b>ss</b> :	J v
	_				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(is	s) attached?	Yes 🖾 No			
3. Nature of conveyance:					
□ Assignment	☐ Men	mer	Street Address	s: No. 12-19, Shibuya	2-chome
_		•			
☐ Security Agreement	<b>₩</b> Cha	inge of Name		Shibuya-ku	
Other			City: Toky	o, JAPAN State:	_ZIP:
Name change re Execution Date: 7/1/98 per	gistered : attached o	in Japan document.	A		E)
Exocation pate.				s) & address(es) attached? U Ye	es 🖾 No
4. Application number(s) or pater	nt number(s):	MRD	10.1.98		
If this document is being filed tog	nether with a ry	ew application th	ne execution date of t	he annination is:	
	POLITO HILLI OL TH	ow approaron, a		re approación is.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Patent No.(	s)	
			5,726,579 5,388,465		
			5,307,443		
	Addi	tional numbers atta	ched? 🗆 Yes 🖾 No		
5. Name and address of party to	whom corresp	oondence	6. Total number o	of applications and patents inv	rolved: 3
concerning document should be have. Laurence J. Mar				.,,	
Name: Laurence 5. Har					
Internal Address: Suite 9	01	<del>7.1</del>	7. Total fee (37 (	CFR 3.41):\$	120.00
Lame. A	Aitken & Mo	c.Cann	VVV Factored	-	
:			× Enclosed		
÷ .			☐ Authorized	to be charged to deposit a	ccount
Street Address: 2600 Vir	ginia Ave.	, N.W.			
			8. Deposit accou	int number:	
Telephone: (202) 337-55	556		12-0275		
City: Washington	State: DC	ZIP: 20037	(Attach duplicat	e copy of this page if paying b	y deposit account)
/07/1998 TTON11 00000179 5726579		DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
	00 OP				
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge a.</li> </ol>	nd belief the	foregoing inform	nation is true and co	rrect and any attached con	v is a true conv
of the original document.		.o.o.go,go	2 2 -	roun and any anadroa dop,	, 10 a 1.00 dop)
Laurence J. Marhoefer	-	1	(Mala)	- 20 Ca. 16	screq
Name of Person Signing		Janu -	Signature	27.590/2 Di	ite [
		,	Total numb	per of pages comprising cover she	pot 1
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					
		Do not detach	this portion		
		DO NOT GOLDEN	tine portion		
Mail documents to be reco	orded with recr	uired cover shee	t information to:		
	-		Patents and Trade	amanka	
		Assignments	aterius and made	THE RE	
		Ington, D.C.	20231		ļ
Public burden reporting	g for this san	nple cover she	et is estimated to	average about 30 minute	s per
document to be recorded	d, including t	time for review	ing the document	and gathering the data ne	eded,
				regarding this burden esti	
				ms, PK2-1000C, Washin Reduction Project (0651-0	
ington, D.C. 2050		-building D	augus, a aput work r	to determine to just (0051-0	~ 1 1 /1
<u> </u>				DATENT	

## CERTIFICATE OF VERIFICATION

## I, Kazuko Hori

of Han-ei Building 2F, 1-3, Kanda-Sudacho, Chiyoda-ku,

Tokyo, Japan

state that the attached document is a true and complete translation to the best of my knowledge of the CERTIFICATE OF WHOLE PRESENT PARTICULARS of Yamatake Corporation.

Dated this 24th day of September, 1998.

Kazuko Hosi Signature of translator:

## CERTIFICATE OF WHOLE PRESENT PARTICULARS

No. 12-19, Shibuya 2-chome, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo

Yamatake Corporation

Company No. 023651

Tamatake Corporation	I	Company No. 023031		
Trade name	Yamatake – Honeywell Co., Ltd.			
	Yamatake Corporation	Changed on July 1, 1998		
		Registered on July 1,1998		
Head office	No. 12-19, Shibuya 2-chome, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo			
Method of public notice	Publication by The Nihon Keizai Shimbun published in Tokyo			
Date of establishment of the company	August 22, 1949			
Purpose	1. Manufacture and sale of control and measurement machinery and device			
	2. Manufacture and sale of mac communication and related fi	chinery and device for electricity, ield		
	3. Manufacture and sale of opti-	cal machinery and device		
	4. Manufacture, sale, import an	-		
	electronic or electric machine	•		
	5. Design and execution of construction related to the foregoing			
	respective items 6. General management of building			
	7. All business incident to the foregoing respective items			
	Changed on June 27, 1997 Registered on July 27, 1997			
Par value of a stock	50 yen			
Number of stocks per a unit	1000 shares			
Number of authorized stocks	300,000,000 shares			
Total number and type of	93,603,631 shares	Changed on February 12, 1997		
issued stocks		Registered on February 20, 1997		
Paid-in capital	10,509,585,567 yen	Changed on February 12, 1997		
	Registered on February 20 1997			
Name, address and	No.2-1, Yaesu 1- chome , Chuo-ku, Tokyo			
branch office of transfer				
agent to transfer the name renewal	No.2-1, Yaesu 1- chome, Chuo-l			
Tellewal	The Yasuda Trust and Banking Stock Transfer Agency Departm			
Items concerning officers	Director: Ichiro Ido	Reelection on June 26, 1998		
		Registered on July 1, 1998		
		registered on only 1, 1990		

1/4

Yamatake Corporation

Company No. 023651

 		Company No. 020001
Director:	Yoshiharu Sato	Reelection on June 26, 1998
		Registered on July 1, 1998
Director:	Kozo Tanaka	Reelection on June 26, 1998
		Registered on July 1, 1998
Director:	Nobuyuki Takai	Reelection on June 26, 1998
<del></del>		Registered on July 1, 1998
Director:	Masaaki Togo	Reelection on June 26, 1998
·		Registered on July 1, 1998
Director:	Shosaku Maeda	Reelection on June 26, 1998
		Registered on July 1, 1998
Director:	Masao Shima	Reelection on June 26, 1998
		Registered on July 1, 1998
Director:	Jun Kawachi	Reelection on June 26, 1998
·		Registered on July 1, 1998
Director:	Hiroshi Shima	Reelection on June 26, 1998
		Registered on July 1, 1998
Director:	Masao Ogawa	Inaugurated on June 26, 1998
·		Registered on July 1, 1998
Director:	Kouichi Kamisawa	Inaugurated on June 26, 1998
		Registered on July 1, 1998
Director:	Tetsuo Ishiyama	Inaugurated on June 26, 1998
		Registered on July 1, 1998
Director:	Sadachika Ogawa	Inaugurated on June 26, 1998
		Registered on July 1, 1998
Director:	Yutaka Yamada	Inaugurated on June 26, 1998
		Registered on July 1, 1998
 		I

2/4

Yamatake Corporation

Company No. 023651

Tamatake Corporation	Table 1	Company No. 023031		
	Director: Masaaki Kousaka	Inaugurated on June 26, 1998		
		Registered on July 1, 1998		
	No.787-3, Katakura-cho Kanagawa-ku, Yokohama-shi	Inaugurated on June 26, 1998		
	Representative director: Ichiro Ido	Registered on July 1, 1998		
	No.18-21, Hinataoka 1-chome, Hiratsuka-shi, Kanagawa-ken	Inaugurated on June 26, 1998		
	Representative director: Yoshiharu Sato	Registered on July 1, 1998		
	Inspector: Eiichiro Kawai	Reelection on June 26, 1997 Registered on June 26, 1997		
	Inspector: Tadashi Sonobe	Inaugurated on June 27, 1997		
		Registered on June 27, 1997		
	Inspector: Muneo Toda	Inaugurated on June 27, 1997		
		Registered on June 27, 1997		
	Inspector: Akihiko Shiratori	Inaugurated on June 27, 1997		
		Registered on June 27, 1997		
Branch Office	No.8-30, Tenmanbashi	Transferred on February 26, 1996		
	1-home, Kita-ku, Osaka-shi	Registered on March 6, 1996		
	2 No.16-30, Meieki-Minami 1-chome, Nakamura-ku, Nagoya-shi			
	3 Hiroshima-Nissei Midori Building, No.8-18, Teppo-cho, Naka-ku, Hiroshima-shi			
	4 No.15-12, Katano 2-chome,	Transferred on May 1, 1998		
	Ogura-Kita-ku, Kita-Kyushu- shi	Registered on May 7, 1998		
	5 No.1-4, Kita-Sanjo-Nishi 3-chome, Chuo-ku, Sapporo-shi, Hokkaido			
	No.6-11, Uesugi 1-chome, Aoba	T		
	No.2-1, Minatomirai 2-chome,	Transferred on November 5, 1996		
	Nishi-ku, Yokohama-shi	Registered on November 7, 1996		

3/4

No. 12-19, Shibuya 2-chome, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo

Yamatake	Corporation
Iumuunc	Corporation

Company No. 023651

8 No.14-8, Tenjin 2-chome, Chuo-ku, Fukuoka-shi
9 No.3-9, Sakae-cho Shizuoka-shi
10 No.1-27, Sakuragi-cho 1-chome, Ohmiya-shi, Saitama
11 No.28-1, Nishi-Rokugo 4-chome, Ohta-ku, Tokyo

This is the document which has certified that was all of matter in fact to have effect recorded in a register.

July 9, 1998

Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau Shibuya Branch Office

Registrar

Seiichi Nakagawa

Sealed

4/4

## 現在事項全部証明書

東京都渋谷区渋谷二丁目12番19号 株式会社山武

会社番号 023651

商号	山武ハネウエル株式会社				
	株式会社山武	平成	10年	7月	1 日変更
		平成	 1 0年	7月	1日登記
本 店	東京都渋谷区渋谷二丁目12番19号				
公告をする方法	東京都において発行する日本経済新聞に掲載する				
会社成立の年月日	昭和24年8月22日				
目的	1. 制御および計測用機器、装置の製造・販売 2. 電気、通信およびこれらに関連する機器、製 3. 光学用機器、装置の製造・販売 4. 医療用電子・電気機器および医療用機械器具 5. 前各号に関連する工事の設計、施工 6. 建物の総合管理 7. 前各号に付帯関連する一切の事業 平成 9年 6月27日変更	具の製造・	・販売≱	- 6よび軸	6出入 27日登記
額面株式1株の金 額	金50円				
一単位の株式の数	1000株				
発行する株式の総 数	3億株				
発行済株式の総数	発行済株式の総数	平成	9年	2月1	2 日変更
並びに種類及び数	9360万3631株	平成	9年	2月2	20日登記
資本の額	金105億958万5567円	平成	9年	2月1	2 日変更
		平成	 9年	2月2	 ? () 日登記
名義書換代理人の氏名及び住所並びに営業所	東京都中央区八重洲一丁目2番1号 安田信託銀行株式会社 東京都中央区八重洲一丁目2番1号 安田信託銀行株式会社 証券代行部				
役員に関する事項	取締役 井戸一朗	平成 1	0年	6月2	6日重任
		平成 1	し0年	7月	1日登記

整理番号 ヌ697992 \* 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 **PATENT** 4

取締役	佐藤貝	良 晴	平成10年	6月26日重任
			平成10年	7月 1日登記
取締役	田中島	· 三	平成10年	6月26日重任
			平成10年	7月 1日登記
取締役	高井砂	正 幸	平成10年	6月26日重任
			平成10年	7月 1日登記
取締役	東郷ュ	E 昭	平成10年	6月26日重任
			平成10年	
取締役	前田昌	事 作	平成10年	6月26日重任
			平成10年	 7月 1日登記
取締役	島 正	雄	平成10年	6月26日重任
			平成10年	7月 1日登記
取締役	河 内	淳	平成10年	6月26日重任
			平成10年	7月 1日登記
取締役	島弘	志	平成10年	6月26日重任
			平成10年	7月 1日登記
取締役	小 川 正	三 雄	平成10年	6月26日就任
			平成10年	7月 1日登記
取締役	神沢引	L -	平成10年	6月26日就任
			平成10年	7月 1日登記
取締役	石山哲	男	平成10年	6月26日就任
			平成10年	7月 1日登記
取締役	小 川 定	親	平成10年	6月26日就任
			平成10年	7月 1日登記
取締役	山 田	豊	平成10年	6月26日就任
			平成10年	7月 1日登記

取締役 髙 坂 正 昭	
	平成10年 6月26日就任
	平成10年 7月 1日登記
横浜市神奈川区片倉町787番地の3	平成10年 6月26日重任
代表取締役 井戸 一朗	平成10年 7月 1日登記
神奈川県平塚市日向岡一丁目18番21 代表取締役 佐藤良晴	号 平成10年 6月26日就任
代表取締役 佐藤良晴	平成10年 7月 1日登記
監査役 川 井 栄 一 郎	平成 9年 6月27日重任
	平成 9年 6月27日登記
監査役 園 部 忠	平成 9年 6月27日就任
	平成 9年 6月27日登記
監査役 戸田宗男	平成 9年 6月27日就任
	平成 9年 6月27日登記
監査役 白鳥 秋彦	平成 9年 6月27日就任
	平成 9年 6月27日登記
支店 1 大阪市北区王港塔一丁月2乗20号	平成 8年 2月26日移転
支店 1 大阪市北区天満橋一丁目8番30号	平成 8年 2月26日移転 
	平成 8年 3月 6日登記
大阪市北区天満橋一丁目8番30号	平成 8年 3月 6日登記号
大阪市北区天満橋一丁目8番30号 2 名古屋市中村区名駅南一丁目16番30 3 広島市中区鉄砲町8番18号広島日生み ル	平成 8年 3月 6日登記 号 どりビ 平成10年 5月 1日移転
大阪市北区天満橋一丁目8番30号 2 名古屋市中村区名駅南一丁目16番30 3 広島市中区鉄砲町8番18号広島日生み ル	平成 8年 3月 6日登記 号 どりビ 平成10年 5月 1日移転
大阪市北区天満橋一丁目8番30号 2 名古屋市中村区名駅南一丁目16番30 3 広島市中区鉄砲町8番18号広島日生み ル	平成 8年 3月 6日登記 号 どりビ 写 平成10年 5月 1日移転 平成10年 5月 7日登記
大阪市北区天満橋一丁目8番30号 2 名古屋市中村区名駅南一丁目16番30 3 広島市中区鉄砲町8番18号広島日生みル 4 北九州市小倉北区片野二丁目15番12-	平成 8年 3月 6日登記 号 どりビ 写 平成10年 5月 1日移転 平成10年 5月 7日登記
大阪市北区天満橋一丁目8番30号 2 名古屋市中村区名駅南一丁目16番30 3 広島市中区鉄砲町8番18号広島日生み ル 4 北九州市小倉北区片野二丁目15番12- 5 北海道札幌市中央区北三条西三丁目1番 6	平成 8年 3月 6日登記 号 どりビ 写 平成10年 5月 1日移転 平成10年 5月 7日登記

8 福岡市中央区天神二丁目14番8号
9 静岡市栄町3番地の9
10 埼玉県大宮市桜木町一丁目1番地27
11 東京都大田区西六郷四丁目28番1号

これは登記簿に記録されている現に効力を有する事項の全部であることを証明した書面である。

平成10年 7月 9日 東京法務局渋谷出張所

果尿体物同次合出级所 登記官

中 川 誠

声高标题直 概字阻碼所 置。這世界

整理番号 ヌ697992

\* 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示すPATENT

4 / 4

RECORDED: 10/01/1998